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VL-110CASE #= H046924ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY

name Wvlmina Hettinaa
FIRM NAME-
STREET ADDRESS: 1587 17th Street 
CITY: Los OsOS 
TELEPHONE NO.: 805-235-1699 
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
ATTORNEY FOR (name): pro Per

STATE BAR NUMBER: . rvnwvni wes wn«.i

STATE: CA ZIP CODE 93402
FAX NO.:

m COURT OF APPEAL SIXTH
l I SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF

street ADDRESS: 191 N First Street 
mailing ADDRESS: 191 n First Street 

CITY and ZIP CODE San Jose. CA 95113
BRANCH NAME:

APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER; Wvlmina HetUnga 
DEFENDANT/RESPONDEI

OTHER;

REQUEST TO FILE
NEW LITIGATION BY VEXATIOUS LITIGANT

Type of case: dl Limited Civil d Unlimited Civil d Small Claims 
 L xJ FamgyLaw [ | Probate

CASE NUMBER

105-FL127695Other

I have been determined to be a vexatious litigant and must obtain prior court approval to fife any new litigation in which I am not 
reP?s^n ed °y an attorney. Filing new litigation means (1) commencing any civil action or proceeding, or (2) filing any petition
application, or motion, (except a discovery motion) under the Family or Probate. Code.

APP-002 Notice of Appeal

1.

3-

My bank accounts were levied, my safety deposit box frozen, my teaching credential suspended, my driver’s license suspended, 
my passport renewal suspended, etc. because I was imputted income for two foil time jobs over 60 hours a week x 2 jobs that I am 
not required to work in order for Commissioner Kimberly Parker to issue a 3 times increase in my chad support payments for my

4. The new filing is not being fifed to harass or to cause a delay because (give masons): 

See the above

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date; 05/19/2019

Wylmina Hettinga
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
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United States Department of State
Western Passport Center.
44132 Merc we Circle 
POBox 1178
Sterling, Virginia 20166-1178 

April!, 2019

Wylmina Elizabeth Hettinga
1587 17thSt
Los Osos, CA 93402

RE: 616699395

Dear Ms. Hettinga:

Our office sent you a letter on December 28,2018 notifying you of your ineligibility to receive a U.S. passport 
because you owe child support payments. Our records indicate your eligibility has not changed. Therefore
unable to proceed with your request at this time.

Unfortunately, we cannot review or appeal since only the individual state child support enforcement agency.and the 
Department of Health and Human Services can do so. Neither this passport aeencv nor the Department r,fStnto 4_
formation concerning your child support obligation. Please contact the appropriate office on this list to resolve 
the issue or for additional information visit http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/css/resource/state-and-tribaI-chilri- 

.support-ageiiev-xontacts ~ -----

■ 15we are
1)
Cl

5. o
■ tS:

P
——-rr’L.-V.'-—- _~0—^u.Since you were unable to resolve this issue within the timeframes established in our prior correspondence, your 

passport application is denied. This determination is based on Section 51.60(aX2) of Title 22 of the Code’of Federal . _
egulations. If you submitted a valid U.S. passport, it has been sent for revocation and will not be returned to you. b
ny o ^er ocurrwnts you submitted with your application are enclosed; Any special return postage fees will be • ^

kssz&st ,he ’sv,,cm, is nM provi<ted-By ,aw’,he passport Q
888°874a77W)y C,UCSt'0nS p*ease contact t^e National Passport Information Center: 1 -877-487-2778 (TTY/TDD: 1- 

,nformation or to check the status of your passport application, please visit us on-line at

o

CO
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<

U
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Sincerely,
T3<u

. > ■

■OJo
<D
S-H

aMarie L. Strege 
Director

<De
poo.

QEnclosure(s):
Photocopy of original letter 
US Passport book #052896485
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http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/css/resource/state-and-trib
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATFOfWfiEY 
NAME; Wytirtna HetBiiaa 
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ATTORNEY FOR (nanny, pro per
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MAR 21 2019
Clerk of the Court
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DEFENOANT/RESrof©EMr:TfcndthyLoumfflta
other;

BY.
11QAYA BALLESTEROS

•*- -*• •:*
ORDER TO FILE

NEW LITIGATION BY VEXATIOUS LITIGANT
Type of case. I I Limited Civil | | Unlimited Civil H~~l Small Claims
_______ C1D Family Law I—I Probate

CASENUMBER
1-D5FL1276951 1 Other v '■.
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VL-110
ATTORNEY OR.PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY

NAME Wytmina HetBnga
FIRMNAME
STREETADORES® 1587 UttlStraet 
CITY: Los Osos 
TaEPHONENO.:805-235^1699

STATE BAR NUMSER: FOR COURT USE ONLY

STATE: CA 
FAXWO-

ZIP CODE 93402

{ENDORSED)

FE-MMLADORESSr 
ATTORNEY FOR (name): pro per

I l COURT OF APPEAL, APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION 
m SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF SANTACLARA 

STREET ADORES& 191 N First Street:

MAR 21 2019
Clerk of the Court

St«>Bfk>r Court rt CACourty of Santa CtaraMAllJNGADDRESS: 191: N First Stmt 
CTTY AND ZP CODE San Jos»,CA95113 

BRANCH NAME FamByLaw

PLAJNTIFF/PETrnONER: Wytmlna Heffinp. 
DEFENDANT/RESPOINttJENT: Timothy Loumena 

OTHER:

REQUEST TO FILE
NEW LITIGATION BY VEXATIOUS LITIGANT

TVPe of case: I I Limited Civil 1 I Unlimited Civil I 1 Small Oams
I 1 Other

CASENUMBER:
1-05FL12769SI X I Family Law I I Probate

' cO •
1. I have been datenTtinedfobe avexatious litigant and must obtain prior court approval to file any new litigation in whidh l am hot 

represented by an attorney. Filing new litigation means(1) commenclngany<^l action or proceeding, or (2) filing any potion, 
appBeation, or motion (except a discovery motion) under the Family or Probate Code.

& I have attached to tfts request a copy of the document to be filed and I request approval fiom die presiding justice orpreSkfing . O 
judge of the above coist to file Oils document (name of document):

P

. ;0:
o

■<D.

-CL- .

-■4-1

O
FL-450 Request for Hearing Regarding Earnings Assignment

S-i
C/33. The new fling has merit because (Provide a brief summary ofdte facts Oft whi6h your claim id base# the barn you believe you 

havasufferedor win suffer; and the remedy or resolution you are seeking}: Q
JP'

l am teaching foU time in a high school. I cannot work both jobs and drive in traffic for hours and get 8 hoursof sleep before ^ 
teaching the next day. 1 an not reqiared to. You denied me the ability to questionTim Loumena's income which is a due.process . 
right You. denied me the ability to be heard on my full timeincoma You denied me the ability to unsuspend my drivers license andf- 
teachingcredentid whicftmakes nosense because the kids' parents now believe their student is being taught by an itocredentiailed 
teacher and ho

:
• CD
43

4. The newfling is not beingfiled to harass or to cause a delay because {grve reasons):

I cannot afford to live or eat with this wrongfole&riings assignment Timothy Loumena holds all Of my persdhal'belongings 
acquired dining our marriage and an ofour community property assets. He dso holds payments I made to him that were not ^
credited to my child support account for shelter aid food I paid to keep a roof oyer my childrens heads and food on their table 
vtfhich hebensfitted from. I haveJudgments drat have not been paid to me by Timothy Loumena. I dontowe him any money- he 
owes me I want a jury tried option to decide the facts in this matter. Denying methat I simply wait something that resembles Due

,rO '
■! "O

J declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct s
poDate oansaois o
Q

Wyimina Hetdnga
-^'^rSieNATUi(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

pagaiofi
Fomi Approved** Optional Uts 
Jucfictal Cound) ofCaBfcmia 
Vl-110[R»v. 3optombar 1,2018]

Code ofCM Procedure, §391.7 
wwvr.courtSjC&gavREQUEST TO RLE

nbw Litigation by vexatious litigant
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o o VL-115
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY

Wyfmina Hettinoa
FIRM NAME:
street ADDRESS: 158717th Street 
ciTYi Los Osos 
TELEPHCaJENO:- 805-235-1699 
&MA1L ADDRESS:
ATTORNEY FOR (flumef. DTO 08T

r . STATE EAR NUMBER FOR CO t/ATUSE ONLY
* ~

state-CA ZIP CODE 93402
FAX NO.: - •

APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISIONI COURT OF APPEAL,
IT! SUPERIOR COURT OP CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Santa Clara 
. STRTOAWRES& 201 N First Street 
MABJNO ADDRESS: 191 N FlTSt Street 
CITYAitozEoooe San Jose. CA 95113 

ERANCHNAMEpamllV Lewy

! .

FEB 0 4 20®
(afffbflheCo

wSanta Clara
BY. .DEPUTYPLAINTIFF/Pt ItllONER: Wvlmina Hettinga 

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: TlmothY Loumena 
OTHER:

LIQAYA BALLESTEROS!

ORDER TO FILE
NEW LEGATION BY VEXATIOUS LITIGANT

Type of case: I " 1 Limited Civil 11 Unlimited Civil I I Small Claims
I x T Family Law I I Probate I I Other

CASE NUMBER:
1-05FL127695 i

■ iCL
cl .■ •

■, ..-.tsd.....
• 4-i ■: o

ORDER

Approval to file the attached document Is: 
a. I- I Granted

:P. o .
O
o

b. f^cl Denied

c. 1 I Other.
- to ■•
; q ::

•
VO--
■<

■O ■I I Attachment to order. Number of pages:
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Date: •0
" PRESIDtNO JUDGE OR JUSTICE//

► a
■ -g ;

Judge Deborah A. Ryan b
Page T ot 1

Code of CM Procedure, §39t.7
www.c0urteea.3OTORDER TO FILE

NEW LITIGATION BY VEXATIOUS LITIGANT
Ran Approved tor Opfionel Use 
JudktaiCooncaofC^fomla .
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oo VL-110
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY

Wvfrnina Hettinqa 
FIRM NAME
street address: 158717th Street
OTY: LOSOSOS 
TELEPHONE NO: 805-235-1699 
&MAS. ADDRESS:
ATTORNEY FOR (namefc puj pgr

STATE BAR NUMBER: FOR COURT USE ONLY
• ?

STATE-C A ZIP CODE:93402
FAX NO:

I I COURT OF APPEAL.
nri SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

street amress: 201 N First Street 
uaiuns address: 191 N First Street 
city and zip code San Jose. CA 93402 

BRANCHNAMi: Family Law

APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION • -

FEB 04 2019
ClaiVpfftie Court

SupsiiorOAjffil _ i Clara 
JDEPUTY

or
PLAINTrFF/PETmONER: Wylmiha HetHnga 

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT Timothy Lcumena 
OTHER:

BY.
ligaya Ballesteros

REQUEST TO RLE
NEW LITIGATION BY VEXATIOUS LITIGANT

Type of case: 1 1 United CivB CZ3 Unlimited CM! CZU Small Claims
I I Other

CASE NUMBER;
1-05FL127695I x I Family Law I ] FTobate

cd ...
1. i have been determined to be a vexatious litigant and must obtain prior court approval to file any new litigation In which I am hot 4)

represented by an attorney. Filing new litigation means (1) commencing any civil action or proceeding, or (2) filing any petition, . j=£ 
appncat(on, or mofion (except a discovery motion) under the Family or F’robate Code.

■ <'

2. t have attached to this request a copy of the document to be filed and I request approval from fhe presiding Justice or presiding O
judge of the above coial to file this document (name of document):

2oOrder to Show Cause pursuant to CA Family Code Section 17520® and (k), Notice of Motion ' U
O'.
■C.

3. The oemfSHnghasmeritbecause (Provide a brief summary ofthe facts on which your claim is based; the harm you beflesfeyott .-m 
have suffered or win suffer; and the remedy or resolution you are seeking): I

The Department of ChBd Support Servics has blocked my access to my safe deposit box at my bank, emptied mydaughter'sjoint \D 
bank account wife me, suspencted my teaching credential license, my diver's license and is denying me a passport renewal so i ■. 
can go to see ny cousins who just lost their mother. CA Family Code Section 17520® and (k) provides a remedy for me s (J

'S'.

• 1^4

Q

4. The new fifing is not being filed to harass or to cause a delay because (give reasons): >~>
Respondent has all of my personl belongings since birth. Respondent has ail of my share of our community property belongings ^ 
since marriage. Respondent hasbeen emptying monies from my daughter's and son's Hinds. Respondent failed to paythe 
mortgage rent, property tax or house insurance on my residence he was living in for 41/2 years that I paid for room and shelter for. >■, 
my-four minor children. Respondent was ordered to reimbursed me for the cost of my successful appeals. Respondent was 
ordered to reimburse me with interest for my separate property down payment on my residence before marriage by court orders. R w

<D

■■ <L> ■' '

S-

: ' a
<DI declare under penalty of peijury. under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is fore ami correct B
p: : ■■
oDate: 01/28/2019 ■ ''O

- P:
Wyimina Hettfoga

(TYRE OR PRINT NAME)
_______ fagoioM •

CoaeofCMIProceflure, §S9t7 
wmKeour&eagor'

Form Approved tor Opttonal USe ■'
JudWalOounaleifCalltania 
VL-1 TO [Rot, September 1,2018)

For your protection and privacy, please press the Clear 
This Form button after you have printed the form.

REQUEST TO RLE
NEW LITIGATION BY VEXATIOUS LITIGANT
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United States Department of State
Western Passport Center 
44132 Mercure Circle 
PO Box 1178
Sterling, Virginia 20166-1178 

December 28, 2018

Wylmina Elizabeth Hettinga
1587 17Th St
Los Osos, CA 93402

RE: 616699395

Dear Ms. Hettinga:

Thank you for your recent passport application. Unfortunately; you are ineligible to receive passport services 
because the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) certified that you owe child support.

♦ Section 51.60(a)(2) of Title 22 of the Code of Federal Regulations reads as follows:

51.60- Denial of Passports
(a) The Department may not issue a passport, except a passport for direct return to the United States, in any 

case in which the Department determines or is informed by a competent authority that:
(2) The applicant has been certified by the Secretary of Health and Human Services as notified by a state 

—- - ^^cyiHldgr-42J[ivSIC1^2(k)_to bfi.ixi^arEears of child support inanamountAterminediiy the statiite

Neither this passport agency nor the Department of State has information concerning your child support obligation. 
A list of state child support enforcement agencies and their contact information can be found on-line at 
http://www.acf.hhs.gov/proCTams/css/resoufce/state-and-tribal-child-suDport-agencv-contacts

*r --

You must contact and make appropriate arrangements with the relevant state child support agency within ninety (90) 
days from the date, of this letter. After you have made these arrangements, you must notify our office in writing or 
by calling the National Passport Information Center (NPIC) at the number listed below Please allow 5-10 business 
daysbefore calling NPIC to give HHS enough time to notify Passport Services.

Once the Secretary of Health and Human Services has certified to the Secretary of State that you have satisfied the 
child support arrearage, your name will be removed from die certified list. Please note that several states require a 
zero dollar ($0.00) balance before allowing passport issuance to an individual who was previously in arrearage. All 
questions regarding such policies must be addressed to the appropriate state child support office. If 
satisfactory payment arrangements have not been made with the relevant state within 90 days of the date of this 
letter, your application will be denied The Department of State cannot change, override, or appeal this policy.

To assist with processing your application, we must receive the requested information within ninety (90f davs of 
the date shown on this letter. If the information is not received or is insufficient to establish your entitlement to _ 
U.S. passport, your application may be denied and your citizenship evidence will be returned. By law, the passport 
execution and application fees are non-refundable.

a

To check the status of your passpc

If you are living in the United Sta 
Information Center: 1-877-487-2' 
us online at travel.state.gov PL8 
REQUESTED INFORMATIOi

• n . - - -1:___

ililni.l!ii!ullii,mill..1,11
Fri. 12/28/2018

WYLMINA ELIZABETH HETTINGA1587 17TH ST
LOS OSOS CA 93402

http://www.acf.hhs

